LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. « Yates Center, Kansas 66783  (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

AP #: 15-207-28802-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Wingrave

Address: 1331 XylanRd Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 77-13

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 12-3-13 Completed: 12-4-13

Contractor License: 34036 Location: NE-NE-SE-NW of 16-24-16E
T.D.: 1070 T.D. of Pipe: 1066 Size: 2.875" 3795 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 42’ 2805 Feet From East
Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
6 Soil/Clay 0 6 9 Shale 952 961
7 Sand 6 13 10 Oil Sand 961 971
134 Shale 13 147 31 Shale 971 1002
27 Lime 147 174 1 Lime Streak 1002 | 1003
3 Shale 174 177 3 Shale 1003 | 1006
231 Lime 177 408 2 Lime 1003 | 1005
17 Shale 408 425 11 Qil Sand 1008 | 1019
2 Lime 425 427 51 Sandy Shale 1019 | 1070
40 Shale 427 467
86 Lime 467 553
6 Shale/Black Shale 553 559
23 Lime 559 582
3 Black Shale 582 585
25 Lime 585 610
190 Shale 610 800
10 Lime 800 810
60 Shale 810 870
3 Lime 870 873
4 Shale 873 877
16 Lime 877 893
9 Shale 893 902
3 Lime 902 905
2 Black Shale 905 907
12 Shale 907 919
6 Lime 919 925
15 Shale 925 940
5 Lime 940 945 T.D. 1070
4 Shale 945 949 T.D. of Pipe 1066
3 Black Shale 949 952




Leis Oil Services, LLC
1410 150th Rd

Invoice

Yates Center, KS 66783 o L
1/21/2014 1019
Bill To
Pigua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1,081 | Wingrave 72-13 6.25 6,756.25
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
2 | Clearing trees for locations 72 and 77 45.00 90.00
1,082 | Wingrave 76-13 6.25 6,762.50
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,070 | Wingrave 77-13 6.25 6,687.50
< 1 | Drill Pi 100.00 100.00
gg:"t‘bmcnt for Surface) 11.60 116.00 |
1 onger 3- 6.25 7,700.00
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,277 | Light 6-13 6.25 7.981.25
1 | Drill Pit 100,00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1 | Made crossing across slough to get to location. 45.00 45.00
1,282 | Light 10-13 6.25 8,012.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,254 | Woods Ellis 21-13 6.25 7,837.50
1 | Bit charge for Mississippi 600.00 600.00
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,242 | Woods Ellis 23-13 6.25 7,762.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
1 | Bit Charge for Mississippi 600.00 600.00
1 | Pulled Consolidated around the Wingrave and smoothed ruts after 76-13. 65.00 A5 NN
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